CITY OF SHEFFIELD

METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL – 3RD OCTOBER 2012

ITEM 6 - REPRESENTATION, DELEGATED AUTHORITY AND RELATED ISSUES

To (a) approve the following changes to the memberships of Committees, Panels, Groups, etc.:-

Planning and Highways Committee Substitute Members	-	Remove Councillor Denise Reaney to create a vacancy	
Standing Advisory Council for Religious Education	-	Councillor Alison Brelsford to fill a vacancy	
Corporate Parenting Panel	-	Councillor Penny Baker to fill a vacancy	
Cycle Forum	-	Councillor Ian Auckland to fill a vacancy	
East End Strategy Group	-	Councillor Ian Auckland to fill a vacancy	
Environmental Performance Working Party	-	Councillor Joe Otten to fill a vacancy	
Fairer Charging Commission	-	Councillor Denise Reaney to fill a vacancy	
Monitoring and Advisory Board (Adult Services)	-	Councillor Denise Reaney to fill a vacancy	
Motorists Forum	-	Councillor Ian Auckland to fill a vacancy	
Pedestrians Forum	-	Councillor Ian Auckland to fill a vacancy	
Walking Forum	-	Councillor Trevor Bagshaw to fill a vacancy	
Allotments and Leisure Gardens Advisory Group	-	Councillor Garry Weatherall to replace Councillor Steve Wilson	
(b) appoint representatives to serve on other bodies as follows:-			
Sheffield Industrial Museums Trust	-	Councillor Geoff Smith to replace Councillor	

Ben Curran

South Yorkshire Forest Partnership
Steering Group

- Councillor Leigh Bramall to replace
Councillor Isobel Bowler

Learning Disabilities Partnership Board	-	Councillor Diana Stimely to fill a vacancy
Mental Health Partnership Board	-	Councillor Diana Stimely to fill a vacancy
Parkwood Landfill Liaison Group	-	Councillor Trevor Bagshaw to fill a vacancy
Sheffield First for Health and Wellbeing	-	Councillor Roger Davison to fill a vacancy
Sheffield Health and Social Care Foundation Trust – Council of Governors	-	Councillor Roger Davison to fill a vacancy
Sheffield Tobacco Control Programme Accountable Board	-	Councillor Andrew Sangar to fill a vacancy
South Yorkshire Trading Standards Joint Committee	-	Councillor Trevor Bagshaw to fill a vacancy

(c) note that in accordance with the authority given by the City Council at its annual meeting held on 16th May 2012, the Chief Executive had authorised the following appointment on 13th September, 2012:-

South Yorkshire Fire and Rescue Authority

 Councillor Mazher Iqbal to replace Councillor Harry Harpham